HOWARD GARDNER MULTIPLE INTELLIGENCE CHARTER SCHOOL

	Students/Families	SF20-1201
	Child Find	ADOPTED DATE: December 15, 2020 REVIEWED DATE: REVISED DATE:
		NEVIOLD DATE.

In accordance with the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act and Chapter 711 of the regulations of the Pennsylvania State Board of Education, (22 Pa Code, § 711.21, §711.23, and § 711.24) the Board of Trustees of Howard Gardner Multiple Intelligence Charter School ("Charter School"), describe the child find activities of the Charter School for the purpose of locating, identifying, and evaluating children with disabilities

The CEO or his/her designee shall ensure that the following public awareness activities occur concerning programs and services for children with disabilities who attend the Charter School.

- 1. Publish once annually a written notice, in a newspaper or other media with circulation adequate to notify parents/guardians of child identification activities, of public special education services and programs, of the manner in which to request services and programs, and of the procedures followed to ensure confidentiality of student information pertaining to students with disabilities in accordance with state and federal law.
- 2. Post conspicuously on the Charter School website home page and in student handbooks or calendars the information described in this policy.
- 3. Display conspicuously in Charter School buildings, printed circulars or pamphlets containing the information described in this policy.
- 4. The CEO or his/her designee shall ensure that the following outreach activities occur concerning programs and services for children with disabilities who attend the Charter School.
 - Offer parent and family training and information activities and publicize the availability of such activities to all parents/guardians.
 - Directly provide to physicians, hospitals, mental health professionals, daycare providers, and county agency personnel training or other information concerning the types of special education programs and services available in and through the Charter School and the manner in which parents/guardians can access those services.
 - Directly provide periodic training to regular education staff of the Charter School concerning the identification and evaluation of, and provision of special education programs and services to, students with disabilities.

HOWARD GARDNER MULTIPLE INTELLIGENCE CHARTER SCHOOL

Screening

The CEO or his/her designee shall ensure that screening activities occur at regular intervals to locate and identify students who are thought to be eligible for special education and related services and that information is published or announced in newspapers or other media, or both, with circulation adequate to notify parents/guardians throughout the area of child identification activities and of the procedures followed to ensure confidentiality of information pertaining to eligible students. Screening is in accordance with 22 Pa. Code §711.23(d).

Evaluation

Screening or prereferral intervention activities may not serve as a bar to the right of a parent to request an evaluation, at any time, including prior to or during the conduct of screening or prereferral intervention activities. Evaluation processes are in accordance with 22 Pa. Code §711.24(a) relating to determination of eligibility (34 CFR 300.306) and section (b) relating to initial evaluations (34 CFR 300.301).

TO THE EXTENT THAT ANYTHING IN THIS POLICY COULD BE CONSTRUED TO CONFLICT WITH APPLICABLE STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAWS, THE APPLICABLE STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAWS CONTROL. THIS POLICY IS NOT INTENDED TO CONFLICT WITH CHARTER REQUIREMENTS